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Leanna Littler-Woolf <lnlittler@utah.gov>

DWQ_401 permit application_US_Magnesium Canal Continuation
Project_USACE_SPK-2008-01773-UO
Timothy Gribben <TGribben@usmagnesium.com> Tue, Aug 30, 2022 at 2:16 PM
To: "malbers@utah.gov" <malbers@utah.gov>, "lnlittler@utah.gov" <lnlittler@utah.gov>, "Pectol, Michael A CIV USARMY
CESPK (USA)" <Michael.A.Pectol@usace.army.mil>, "Gipson, Jason A CIV USARMY CESPK (USA)"
<Jason.A.Gipson@usace.army.mil>
Cc: Mark Reynolds <MReynolds@usmagnesium.com>, Ray Bassani <rbassani@usmagnesium.com>, Tom Tripp
<ttripp@usmagnesium.com>, "Nichols, Karen" <Karen.Nichols@hdrinc.com>, "Pope, William M."
<William.Pope@hdrinc.com>, "michael.perkins@hdrinc.com" <michael.perkins@hdrinc.com>, Ryan Doherty
<Ryan_Doherty@cargill.com>

Hello Meghan/Leanna,

 

Attached to the E-mail is the Division of Water Quality - 401 permit application form for the proposed work on the Great
Salt Lake by US Magnesium;  (USACE identification number SPK-2008-01773-UO).

 

Also included is the supplement information document, which provides more details on the proposed work. 

 

We look forward to your response on the application and can provide any details as necessary to support the application.

 

Please feel free to contact me if you have questions.

 

Regards,

 

Tim Gribben

Process Control Manager

US Magnesium LLC

Phone: 801-532-1522 x 1207

Cell: 330-410-5006
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